At 31 December 215 180 184 156

Actuarial gains recognised in other comprehensive income arising from:

Year ended 31 December Consolidated The Bank
2017 2016 2017 2016

(in million Baht)
Demographic assumptions - (7) - -
Financial assumptions - 4 - 3
Experience adjustment (1) (15) - (10)
Total (1) (18) - (7)

Actuarial assumptions

The following were the principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date (expressed as weighted
averages):

Consolidated and The Bank
2017 2016

(%)
Discount rate 2.13 - 2.24 2.13 - 2.42
Future salary increases 6 6
Staff turnover rate 0 - 20 0 - 20

Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on published statistics and mortality tables.

104 Annual Report 2017

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Thai) Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2017

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding
other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown
below:

Consolidated The Bank
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

(in million Baht)
At 31 December 2017
Discount rate (0.5 - 1% movement) (11.29) 8.28 (9.42) 10.37
Future salary growth (0.5 - 1% movement) 13.72 (12.64) 11.72 (10.82)
Future mortality (1 year) 0.68 (0.67) 0.55 (0.55)

At 31 December 2016
Discount rate (0.5 - 1% movement) (10.10) 11.19 (8.51) 9.40
Future salary growth (0.5 - 1% movement) 10.67 (9.85) 8.96 (8.29)
Future mortality (1 year) 0.60 (0.60) 0.49 (0.49)

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan,
it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

28 Other provisions

Consolidated
Share losses from

management of non-
performing loans

Loss from
lawsuit Total

(Note 10.4)
(in thousand Baht)

At 1 January 2016 22,000 1,700 23,700
Provisions made - 115 115

Provisions used (9,093) - (9,093)

Provision reversed (12,907) - (12,907)

At 31 December 2016 and 1 January 2017  - 1,815 1,815
At 31 December 2017 - 1,815 1,815

The Bank
Share losses from